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SOUTH AFRICAN REVENUE SERVICE
SUID-AFRIKAANSE INKOMSTEDIENS

No. R. 1069 1 August 2003

CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT, 1964.-
. AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE NO. 1 (NO. 1/1/1207)

Under section 48 of the Customs and Excise Act, 1964, Part 1 of Schedule No. 1 to the said Act is bereby amended, with retrospective
effect to 1 January 2003, to the extent set out in the Schedule hereto.

M MPAHLWA
DEPUTY MINISTER OF FINANCE
SCHEDULE !
Rate of duty
Heading | Subheading | C Article Description Statistical
D Unit
General EU SADC
04.02, X By the substitution for headings 04.02,
04.03, 04.03, 04.04, 04.05 and 04.06 of the
04.04, 04.05 following;:
and 04.06
“04.02 Milk and cream, concentrated or
: containing added sugar or other
sweetening matter:
0402.10 4 | - In powder, granules or other solid kg 450c/kg | 450 c/kg 90 c/kg
forms, of a fat content, by mass, not
exceeding 1,5 per cent
0402.2 - In powder, granules or ather solid
‘forms, of a fat content, by mass, not
exceeding 1,5 per cent:
0402.21 .| 0 ] --Not containing added sugar or other kg 450 ckg | 450 c/kg 90 c/kg
sweetening matter
0402.29 1 | - Other kg 450 c/kg | 450 c/kg 90 c/kg
0402.9 - Other:
0402.91 2 | - - Not containing added sugar or other kg 450ckg | 450ckg - | 90c/kg
sweetening matter
0402.99 3 | --Other kg 450 c/kg | 450 ckg 90 c/kg
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Heading
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Rate of duty

General

EU

SADC

04.03

04.04

04.05

04.06

0403.10

0403.90

>
3
>
.

-
<

0404.90

0405.10

0405.20

0405.90

0406.10

0406.20

0406.30

0406.40

0406.90

<2

Buttermilk, curdled miltk and cream,
yogurt, kephir and other fermented or
acidified milk and cream, whether or
not concentrated or containing added
sugar or other sweetening matter or
flavoured or containing added fruit,
nuts or cocoa:

-Yogurt
- Other

‘Whey, whether or not concentrated or
containing added sugar or other
sweetening matter, products consisting
of natural milk constituents, whether
or not containing added sugar or other
sweetening matter, not elsewhere
specified or included: ‘ ‘

=7

- Whey and modificd whey, whether or
not concentrated or containing added
sugar or other sweetening matter

- - Other

Butter and other fats and oils derived
from milk, dairy spreads:

- Butter

- Dairy spreads

- - Other

Cheese and curd:

- Fresh (unripened or cured)cheese
including whey cheese, and curd

- Grated or powdered cheese, of all kinds

- Processed cheese, not grated or
powdered

- Blue veined cheese

- Other

kg

kg

kg

kg
kg

kg

kg

kg

kg

kg

kg

free

450 ckg

450 c/kg
450 c/kg

450 c/kg

450 cfkg

450 c/kg

450 c/kg

450 c/kg

450 c/kg

free

450 c/kg

450 cfkg
450 c/kg

450 c/kg

450 c/kg

450 c/kg

450 c/kg

450 c/kg

450 c/kg

free

90 c/kg

100 c/kg
100 c/kg

100 c/kg

100 cfkg

100 c/kg

100 c/kg

100 c/kg

100 c/kg




