SOUTH AFRICAN REVENUE SERVICE SUID-AFRIKAANSE INKOMSTEDIENS

No. R. 1069

1 August 2003

CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT, 1964.-AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE NO. 1 (NO. 1/1/1207)

Under section 48 of the Customs and Excise Act, 1964, Part 1 of Schedule No. 1 to the said Act is hereby amended, with retrospective effect to 1 January 2003, to the extent set out in the Schedule hereto.

M MPAHLWA DEPUTY MINISTER OF FINANCE

SCHEDULE

Heading	Subheading	C D	Article Description	Statistical Unit	Rate of duty		
					General	EU	SADC
04.02, 04.03, 04.04, 04.05 and 04.06			By the substitution for headings 04.02, 04.03, 04.04, 04.05 and 04.06 of the following:				
"04.02			Milk and cream, concentrated or containing added sugar or other sweetening matter:				
	0402.10	4	- In powder, granules or other solid forms, of a fat content, by mass, not exceeding 1,5 per cent	kg	450 c/kg	450 c/kg	90 c/kg
	0402.2		- In powder, granules or other solid forms, of a fat content, by mass, not exceeding 1,5 per cent:				
	0402.21	0	Not containing added sugar or other sweetening matter	kg	450 c/kg	450 c/kg	90 c/kg
	0402.29	1	- Other	kg	450 c/kg	450 c/kg	90 c/kg
	0402.9		- Other:				
	0402.91	2	Not containing added sugar or other sweetening matter	kg	450 c/kg	450 c/kg	90 c/kg
	0402.99	3	Other	kg	450 c/kg	450 c/kg	90 c/kg

Heading	Subheading	C D	Article Description	Statistical Unit	Rate of duty		
					General	EU	SADC
04.03			Buttermilk, curdled milk and cream, yogurt, kephir and other fermented or acidified milk and cream, whether or not concentrated or containing added sugar or other sweetening matter or flavoured or containing added fruit, nuts or cocoa:				
	0403.10	3	-Yogurt	kg	free	free	free
	0403.90	9	- Other	kg	450 c/kg	450 c/kg	90 c/kg
04.04			Whey, whether or not concentrated or containing added sugar or other sweetening matter, products consisting of natural milk constituents, whether or not containing added sugar or other sweetening matter, not elsewhere specified or included:				
	0404.10	7	- Whey and modified whey, whether or not concentrated or containing added sugar or other sweetening matter	kg	450 c/kg	450 c/kg	90 c/kg
	0404.90	3	Other	kg	450 c/kg	450 c/kg	90 c/kg
04.05			Butter and other fats and oils derived from milk, dairy spreads:				
	0405.10	0	- Butter	kg	450 c/kg	450 c/kg	100 c/kg
	0405.20	5	- Dairy spreads	kg	450 c/kg	450 c/kg	100 c/kg
	0405.90	7	Other	kg	450 c/kg	450 c/kg	100 c/kg
04.06			Cheese and curd:				
	0406.10	4	- Fresh (unripened or cured)cheese including whey cheese, and curd	kg	450 c/kg	450 c/kg	100 c/kg
	0406.20	9	- Grated or powdered cheese, of all kinds	kg	450 c/kg	450 c/kg	100 c/kg
	0406.30	3	- Processed cheese, not grated or powdered	kg	450 c/kg	450 c/kg	100 c/kg
	0406.40	8	- Blue veined cheese	kg	450 c/kg	450 c/kg	100 c/kg
	0406.90	0	- Other	kg	450 c/kg	450 c/kg	100 c/kg